

Sessions case no. 243 of 2016.

Order No. 2 dated 14.6.2016 :-

Accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and the Ld. P.P are present.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person and moved.

Heard.

Considering the nature of the offence and materials on record the prayer for bail is rejected.

Let the case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri, for disposal.

The accused be produced before the transferee Court on 7.7.2016.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge In-charge, Jalpaiguri.

Sessions Judge In-charge, Jalpaiguri.